
CRESCENT RACE SERIES

JAN 5-6, 2019

SUGAR, NC

SATURDAY RACE SUNDAY RACE RACER COUNT

1st RACE 2nd RACE 1st RACE 2nd RACE

PACESETTERS HDCP TIME PAR TIME PAR PACESETTERS HDCP TIME PAR TIME PAR SATURDAY SUNDAY

LAROE, JAKE 7.9 27.90 25.87 28.01 25.97 LAROE, JAKE 6.4 22.16 20.82 22.25 20.91 SU NS IC SU NS IC

SANDSTEDT, ERIK 9.2 30.01 27.49 29.27 26.81 SANDSTEDT, ERIK 9.8 23.04 20.98 23.31 21.23 DIV 1 74 3 71 74 2 72

DIV. 1 OSWALD, JOHN 14.1 31.61 27.70 30.64 26.85 ROLAND, BOBBY 13.0 23.25 20.58 23.78 21.05

OSWALD, JOHN 14.1 31.61 27.70 30.64 26.85 OSWALD, JOHN 15.0 24.31 21.14 24.10 20.96 DIV 2 62 5 57 56 3 53

LAROE, JAKE 7.9 27.90 25.87 28.01 25.97 LAROE, JAKE 6.4 22.16 20.82 22.25 20.91

10.39 29.84 27.02 29.31 26.54 9.73 22.82 20.88 23.11 20.97 QUALIFIERS 16 2 14 22 4 18

LAROE, JAKE 7.9 29.19 27.06 29.19 27.06 LAROE, JAKE 6.4 22.04 20.71 22.04 20.71

OSWALD, JOHN 14.1 32.94 28.86 32.94 28.86 SANDSTEDT, ERIK 9.8 22.55 20.54 22.55 20.54 TOTAL 152 10 142 152 9 143

DIV. 2 SPRADLING, WILL 14.5 33.61 29.35 33.61 29.35 SPIRES, MADDOX 11.8 22.88 20.47 22.88 20.47 TOTAL RACERS IN RACE COURSE FOR AT LEAST ONE RUN 285

LAROE, JAKE 7.9 29.19 27.06 29.19 27.06 DOCKERY, SARAH 14.9 23.51 20.46 23.51 20.46 SU= Signed Up; NS= No Show; IC= In Course

SPRADLING, WILL 14.5 33.61 29.35 33.61 29.35 DOCKERY, SARAH 14.9 23.51 20.46 23.51 20.46

12.16 31.91 28.43 31.91 28.43 12.18 22.98 20.49 22.98 20.49

SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY

PLACE SUN FLT 1st 2nd COMB 1st 2nd COMB COMB 1st 2nd TOTAL 1st 2nd TOTAL TOTAL

ONLY # CLUB NAME BIB # RACE RACE TIME RACE RACE TIME TIME RACE RACE PTS RACE RACE PTS PTS 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

PLACE ONLY FLT CLUB NAME BIB SATR1 SATR2 SATCMB SUNR1 SUNR2 SUNCMB2DAYCMBSATR1PTSATR2PT SATPT SUNR1PTSUNR2PT SUNPT 2DAYPT PREVPT NOWPT PREVHDCPSATR1HDCPSATR2HDCPAFTSATHDCPSUNR1HDCPSUNR2HDCPAFTERSUNHDCP

1 1 GBORO LAROE, JAKE 428 27.90 28.01 55.91 22.16 22.25 44.41 10 10 20 10 10 20 40 40 7.9 3.27 5.53 6.42 6.15 6.09 6.29

2 1 ASHE SANDSTEDT, ERIK 429 30.01 29.27 59.28 23.04 23.31 46.35 6 9 15 8 8 16 31 39 70 9.2 11.08 10.28 9.80 10.36 11.14 10.24

3 SAT 1 GBORO SPRADLING, WILL 435 29.90 30.38 60.28 2000.00 7 8 15 15 15 30 14.5 10.67 14.46 13.77 13.77

4 1 ASHE OSWALD, JOHN 432 31.61 30.64 62.25 24.31 24.10 48.41 5 7 12 6 5 11 23 23 14.1 17.00 15.44 14.99 16.44 14.91 15.24

5 1 ASHE SPIRES, MADDOX 430 29.20 DQ 1029.20 23.02 23.02 46.04 9 9 9 9 18 27 32 59 13.0 8.08 DQ 11.80 10.26 9.76 11.00

6 1 ASHE ROLAND, BOBBY 431 29.86 DQ 1029.86 23.25 23.78 47.03 8 8 7 6 13 21 23 44 13.8 10.52 DQ 12.96 11.37 13.39 12.77

7 1 CHAR DOCKERY, SARAH 433 NS 31.37 1031.37 NS 23.46 1023.46 6 6 7 7 13 13 14.2 NS 18.19 14.93 NS 11.86 14.16

1 WSSOC HEELAN, JODI 434 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 14.3 NS NS 14.34 NS NS 14.34

1 2 GBORO LIPPUCCI, DAVID 455 29.99 29.71 59.70 25.33 24.14 49.47 9 10 19 9 10 19 38 38 76 18.5 11.01 11.94 15.47 21.33 15.10 15.96

2 SAT 2 RSOC GROSSER, DONALD 457 30.53 31.73 62.26 2000.00 8 8 16 16 34 50 19.4 13.00 19.55 18.23 18.23

3 2 ASHE OSWALD, HARRISON 456 31.36 31.15 62.51 25.42 25.12 50.54 7 9 16 8 8 16 32 32 19.1 16.08 17.36 18.12 21.76 19.77 19.21

4 2 ASHE FORD, TED 461 32.89 32.98 65.87 26.03 24.96 50.99 5 7 12 5 9 14 26 33 59 23.0 21.74 24.26 23.07 24.68 19.01 22.36

5 2 RSOC CHRISTENSEN, JENNA 462 33.82 34.54 68.36 25.57 25.94 51.51 4 6 10 7 6 13 23 34 57 23.3 25.18 30.14 24.94 22.48 23.68 24.16

6 SAT 2 RSOC GROSSER, JOSHUA 454 28.19 DQ 1028.19 2000.00 10 10 10 30 40 14.6 4.34 DQ 12.07 12.07

7 2 RSOC CHRISTENSEN, SARAH 459 35.71 36.53 72.24 25.63 25.94 51.57 3 5 8 6 6 12 20 23 43 21.9 32.18 37.63 24.14 22.77 23.68 23.77

8 2 ASHE PORTER-SHIRLEY, KEN 460 32.72 DQ 1032.72 26.68 25.97 52.65 6 6 4 4 8 14 17 31 22.7 21.11 DQ 22.31 27.80 23.83 23.53

SUN 2 ASHE ROSSI, FRANCO 458 2000.00 25.21 25.49 50.70 10 7 17 17 17 21.6 21.63 20.75 21.54 21.45

1 3 ASHE MACMILLAN, DOUG 422 32.67 33.78 66.45 24.98 24.22 49.20 9 10 19 8 8 16 35 22 57 23.8 20.92 27.27 24.15 19.65 15.48 21.14

2 3 GBORO SHURKUS, DANIEL> 419 34.27 45.43 79.70 24.81 24.06 48.87 6 8 14 9 10 19 33 35 68 23.3 26.85 71.17 25.42 18.84 14.72 21.51

3 3 GBORO BEADLE, ELIZABETH 421 36.90 36.74 73.64 25.62 25.59 51.21 4 9 13 7 7 14 27 26 53 23.4 36.58 38.42 25.82 22.72 22.02 24.29

4 SAT 3 GBORO BLAKELY, MARK 420 30.97 DQ 1030.97 2000.00 10 10 10 20 30 23.4 14.63 DQ 21.18 21.18

5 3 ASHE MACMILLIAN, PIERCE 426 32.85 DQ 1032.85 24.06 24.07 48.13 8 8 10 9 19 27 12 39 26.1 21.59 DQ 24.97 15.25 14.77 20.59

6 3 CHAR CHRISTIANSON, MARY 424 34.20 DQ 1034.20 25.94 DQ 1025.94 7 7 5 5 12 26 38 25.3 26.59 DQ 25.59 24.25 DQ 25.26

7 3 PAL MEAD, RICH> 427 34.67 DQ 1034.67 26.80 26.69 53.49 5 5 4 4 8 13 26 39 26.3 28.33 DQ 26.80 28.37 27.26 27.21

SUN 3 ASHE SPIRES, CHRISTIAN 423 2000.00 25.69 26.02 51.71 6 6 12 12 12 24 24.3 24.30 23.05 24.07 24.01

SUN 3 ASHE DEJONG, CRAIG 425 2000.00 27.90 26.17 54.07 3 5 8 8 6 14 25.7 25.74 33.64 24.78 26.47

1 4 ASHE OSWALD, CARSON 401 34.69 35.13 69.82 24.80 25.69 50.49 7 10 17 10 9 19 36 36 26.8 28.40 32.36 28.47 18.79 22.49 25.16

2 4 WSSOC MOEHRKE, TAYLOR 407 33.75 39.22 72.97 26.87 26.99 53.86 9 6 15 7 7 14 29 29 29.1 24.92 47.77 29.49 28.71 28.69 29.14

3 4 WSSOC MULGREW, CATHIE 408 36.57 37.54 74.11 26.98 27.51 54.49 6 8 14 6 6 12 26 37 63 29.2 35.36 41.44 32.24 29.23 31.17 31.41

4 4 CVSC CRAYMER, PETE> 405 34.60 52.30 86.90 27.96 27.95 55.91 8 5 13 4 5 9 22 22 28.2 28.07 97.05 29.54 33.93 33.27 31.29

5 4 WSSOC MOEHRKE, ROBERT 403 37.88 37.84 75.72 25.27 25.16 50.43 5 7 12 9 10 19 31 19 50 27.5 40.21 42.57 30.32 21.04 19.97 25.99

6 SAT 4 ASHE FREEMAN, SULLY 402 32.32 DQ 1032.32 2000.00 10 10 10 40 50 27.4 19.63 DQ 25.45 25.45

7 SAT 4 CHAR PHAN, TORA 409 DQ 35.77 1035.77 2000.00 9 9 9 9 29.5 DQ 34.77 30.81 30.81

SUN 4 CHAR BRENTRUP, GREG 406 2000.00 25.52 26.14 51.66 8 8 16 16 16 28.6 28.60 22.24 24.64 26.42

4 RSOC CHRISTENSEN, JOHN 404 DQ DQ 2000.00 27.17 28.47 55.64 5 4 9 9 21 30 27.7 DQ DQ 27.75 30.14 35.75 29.76

1 5 RSOC SCOTT, RON> 440 35.90 36.24 72.14 DQ 26.78 1026.78 10 7 17 7 7 24 14 38 32.2 32.88 36.54 33.43 DQ 27.69 31.99

2 SAT 5 PAL WELKE, KENT 439 36.28 36.12 72.40 2000.00 9 8 17 17 29 46 31.7 34.29 36.09 33.26 33.26

3 5 ASHE CLAXTON, JAMES 443 37.40 36.50 73.90 27.52 27.01 54.53 8 6 14 6 6 12 26 20 46 33.0 38.43 37.52 35.17 31.82 28.79 32.95

4 5 GBORO WHITAKER, GARRY 436 38.95 40.14 79.09 27.44 28.14 55.58 7 3 10 7 3 10 20 34 54 29.6 44.17 51.24 32.61 31.44 34.17 32.78

5 5 ASHE PORTER-SHIRLEY, CASHION 438 DQ 32.88 1032.88 25.33 25.32 50.65 10 10 9 9 18 28 35 63 31.1 DQ 23.88 29.33 21.33 20.73 25.68

6 5 RSOC BURTS, COLIN 437 DQ 34.20 1034.20 24.54 24.80 49.34 9 9 10 10 20 29 29 30.9 DQ 28.85 30.35 17.55 18.25 24.93

7 5 GBORO JUSTICE, BLAKE> 444 DQ 36.63 1036.63 27.13 26.42 53.55 5 5 8 8 16 21 21 42 33.1 DQ 38.01 34.29 29.95 25.97 31.40

8 5 ASHE WHITNEY, MARK 442 DQ 39.73 1039.73 28.81 27.84 56.65 4 4 4 4 8 12 12 32.7 DQ 49.69 34.38 38.00 32.74 34.65

SUN 5 ASHE MENKES, JOHN 441 2000.00 27.80 27.52 55.32 5 5 10 10 10 32.7 32.71 33.16 31.22 32.42

1 SAT 6 CHAR EQUI, RAYMIE 464 34.39 34.25 68.64 2000.00 10 10 20 20 20 33.2 27.29 29.04 31.06 31.06

2 SAT 6 RSOC GROSSER, SARAH< 463 36.10 35.75 71.85 2000.00 9 9 18 18 23 41 33.1 33.62 34.69 33.62 33.62

3 6 CHAR CUDDIHY, KEVIN> 469 37.17 36.27 73.44 27.69 26.53 54.22 7 8 15 7 8 15 30 23 53 35.3 37.58 36.65 36.08 32.63 26.50 33.04

4 6 GBORO LAROE, DOUG> 468 36.50 37.12 73.62 29.17 29.08 58.25 8 7 15 4 4 8 23 23 34.5 35.10 39.86 35.94 39.72 38.66 37.33
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SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY

PLACE SUN FLT 1st 2nd COMB 1st 2nd COMB COMB 1st 2nd TOTAL 1st 2nd TOTAL TOTAL

ONLY # CLUB NAME BIB # RACE RACE TIME RACE RACE TIME TIME RACE RACE PTS RACE RACE PTS PTS 1st 2nd 1st 2nd
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5 6 ASHE MENKES, WILLIAM 466 37.98 38.16 76.14 26.65 26.04 52.69 6 6 12 10 10 20 32 32 33.9 40.58 43.77 37.38 27.65 24.16 32.25

6 6 ASHE SUMMERLIN, ABBY 470 38.36 38.91 77.27 27.54 27.86 55.40 5 5 10 8 6 14 24 40 64 36.5 41.99 46.60 39.80 31.92 32.84 36.58

7 6 PAL PENDLEY, JERRY> 471 38.63 38.97 77.60 28.88 28.40 57.28 4 4 8 5 5 10 18 28 46 36.5 42.99 46.83 40.07 38.33 35.41 38.58

8 6 GBORO AUFFINGER, STEVE 465 39.92 39.35 79.27 27.09 26.20 53.29 3 3 6 9 9 18 24 24 33.8 47.76 48.26 37.24 29.76 24.92 32.75

9 6 ASHE MACMILLAN, CABELL 467 DQ 43.33 1043.33 27.81 27.60 55.41 2 2 6 7 13 15 34 49 34.0 DQ 63.25 35.66 33.21 31.60 34.19

1 SAT 7 GBORO JOHNSON, AYDEN< 446 32.10 33.81 65.91 2000.00 10 10 20 20 20 36.7 18.82 27.39 31.00 31.00

2 7 GBORO WALSH, DAN 452 37.39 37.51 74.90 31.79 28.96 60.75 9 9 18 6 5 11 29 23 52 37.3 38.40 41.33 38.53 52.27 38.08 39.87

3 7 GBORO THOMAS, HAILEY 445 37.79 37.98 75.77 27.75 28.94 56.69 8 8 16 10 6 16 32 33 65 36.6 39.88 43.10 38.83 32.92 37.99 37.51

4 7 GBORO SMITH, TIM 447 39.29 38.63 77.92 28.28 26.03 54.31 7 7 14 9 10 19 33 14 47 36.9 45.43 45.55 40.44 35.46 24.11 35.42

5 7 RSOC CHRISTENSEN, WENDY 453 41.60 39.88 81.48 28.57 28.59 57.16 5 6 11 8 8 16 27 21 48 37.4 53.98 50.26 41.27 36.85 36.32 39.20

6 7 WSSOC SHIPKO, MIKE 450 41.53 40.99 82.52 DQ 32.05 1032.05 6 5 11 4 4 15 20 35 37.1 53.72 54.44 40.91 DQ 52.82 42.96

7 7 PAL IWANE, HIROKI 448 43.31 42.70 86.01 NS 28.37 1028.37 4 4 8 9 9 17 17 37.0 60.31 60.88 40.76 NS 35.27 39.39

SUN 7 CVSC MAGUIRE, TOM 449 2000.00 29.26 28.66 57.92 7 7 14 14 15 29 37.1 37.08 40.15 36.65 37.55

SAT 7 ASHE MELTON, TYLER 451 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 25 25 37.3 NS NS 37.26 37.26

1 8 KNOX RODEN, GRANT 413 38.41 36.87 75.28 27.10 26.50 53.60 10 10 20 9 10 19 39 39 38.8 42.17 38.91 39.45 29.81 26.35 34.37

2 8 KNOX FULCHER, MATT 418 39.68 39.06 78.74 27.01 26.99 54.00 8 8 16 10 9 19 35 35 40.3 46.87 47.17 43.27 29.38 28.69 37.02

3 8 CHAR MULLEN, WESLEY 416 40.32 38.58 78.90 27.51 27.20 54.71 7 9 16 7 8 15 31 31 39.8 49.24 45.36 42.72 31.77 29.69 37.41

4 8 ETMM DISON, MARK> 412 39.65 40.84 80.49 28.27 28.32 56.59 9 7 16 5 6 11 27 31 58 38.4 46.76 53.87 42.37 35.41 35.03 39.23

5 8 CHAR LAROE, SARAH 411 40.39 40.88 81.27 27.74 27.68 55.42 6 6 12 6 7 13 25 25 37.9 49.50 54.02 41.84 32.87 31.98 37.69

6 8 PAL HUDSON, DAN> 417 41.90 44.57 86.47 27.39 29.55 56.94 5 4 9 8 4 12 21 25 46 40.1 55.09 67.93 44.18 31.20 40.90 40.93

7 8 AUG MARTINO, CHRIS 415 DQ 43.26 1043.26 29.33 30.97 60.30 5 5 4 3 7 12 22 34 39.8 DQ 62.99 41.82 40.49 47.67 43.03

8 CHAR CUDDIHY, DANA 410 DQ DQ 2000.00 29.44 29.15 58.59 3 5 8 8 21 29 37.8 DQ DQ 37.83 41.02 38.99 38.72

8 RSOC JAUCH, NIKOLAS 414 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 21 21 39.6 NS NS 39.63 NS NS 39.63

1 9 CHAR SMETS, MARK> 475 37.60 36.78 74.38 28.43 28.42 56.85 9 10 19 9 9 18 37 37 42.2 39.17 38.58 40.70 36.18 35.51 38.56

2 9 WSSOC MOEHRKE, BROOKE< 477 37.53 39.08 76.61 30.40 28.50 58.90 10 9 19 4 8 12 31 31 42.9 38.91 47.24 43.22 45.61 35.89 41.84

3 SAT 9 ASHE FREEMAN, CHASE 480 38.32 39.95 78.27 2000.00 8 7 15 15 34 49 45.3 41.84 50.52 45.93 45.93

4 9 CHAR HONEYCUTT, MARTHA 478 40.95 39.70 80.65 30.21 28.55 58.76 6 8 14 5 7 12 26 19 45 42.9 51.57 49.58 46.20 44.70 36.13 43.40

5 9 KNOX FULCHER, FELICITY 476 39.67 42.07 81.74 27.91 28.21 56.12 7 6 13 10 10 20 33 33 42.4 46.83 58.51 45.68 33.69 34.51 40.64

6 9 CHAR DORSEY, DALE> 473 43.37 42.80 86.17 29.75 29.56 59.31 4 5 9 6 4 10 19 21 40 42.0 60.53 61.26 46.32 42.50 40.94 44.26

7 9 PAL CORTRIGHT, DEVON> 479 42.62 43.70 86.32 29.71 28.63 58.34 5 3 8 7 6 13 21 9 30 43.3 57.75 64.65 47.75 42.31 36.51 43.92

8 9 GCSC BECK, BYRON> 474 44.07 42.98 87.05 29.51 28.65 58.16 3 4 7 8 5 13 20 20 42.1 63.12 61.93 46.39 41.35 36.61 43.00

9 KNOX DAVILA, RAMON 472 DQ DQ 2000.00 DQ 31.93 1031.93 3 3 3 3 41.4 DQ DQ 41.38 DQ 52.25 43.45

1 11 RSOC YOUNG, CHUCK 531 47.04 44.01 91.05 31.00 30.46 61.46 8 10 18 7 8 15 33 23 56 45.7 65.48 54.82 49.70 51.32 48.68 49.75

2 11 GBORO HOWERTON, HUNTER 532 45.22 46.24 91.46 29.97 29.82 59.79 9 8 17 10 9 19 36 21 57 46.5 59.08 62.67 51.24 46.29 45.56 48.89

3 11 PAL PENDLEY, CINDY 537 50.51 46.11 96.62 31.25 31.58 62.83 6 9 15 6 6 12 27 27 54 49.4 77.69 62.21 54.48 52.54 54.15 54.03

4 11 KNOX WOODSTOCK, AMANDA 539 48.92 48.99 97.91 33.61 32.97 66.58 7 7 14 5 5 10 24 38 62 50.5 72.10 72.34 55.64 64.06 60.94 58.54

5 11 GBORO SHEA, STEVE 536 44.80 NS 1044.80 34.09 33.04 67.13 10 10 4 4 8 18 18 36 49.1 57.60 NS 51.21 66.40 61.28 55.65

SUN 11 ASHE HALE, LUKE 533 2000.00 30.53 28.64 59.17 8 10 18 18 18 48.2 48.22 49.03 39.80 46.27

SUN 11 PAL WHITE, PAUL> 535 2000.00 29.99 30.61 60.60 9 7 16 16 16 32 49.1 49.06 46.39 49.42 48.65

SUN 11 KNOX GROEN, ARIE> 534 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 48.5 48.48 NS NS 48.48

SAT 11 ASHE WANG, ALEX 538 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 27 27 49.6 NS NS 49.62 49.62

1 12 ASHE KENRICK, JEFF> 529 45.74 42.93 88.67 29.95 30.67 60.62 8 9 17 8 7 15 32 32 54.4 60.91 51.02 54.77 46.19 49.71 51.90

2 12 ASHE DEJONG, CAMP 523 45.06 43.66 88.72 30.33 29.08 59.41 9 8 17 7 8 15 32 11 43 50.7 58.52 53.59 52.87 48.05 41.95 49.24

3 12 PAL BOPP, MIKE 522 47.51 42.32 89.83 32.88 30.97 63.85 6 10 16 4 6 10 26 23 49 50.7 67.14 48.88 52.12 60.50 51.17 53.45

4 12 WSSOC LUMSDEN, KEN> 527 49.73 47.05 96.78 33.49 32.78 66.27 4 7 11 3 3 6 17 22 39 52.8 74.95 65.52 57.92 63.47 60.01 59.49

5 SAT 12 CHAR PRESIOZI, RALPH> 530 49.23 48.42 97.65 2000.00 5 6 11 11 18 29 55.4 73.19 70.34 61.07 61.07

6 12 CHAR SWANN, JOHN 524 43.74 DQ 1043.74 29.88 28.97 58.85 10 10 9 9 18 28 8 36 51.7 53.87 DQ 52.24 45.85 41.41 48.33

7 12 AUG CRAWFORD, CHARLES 525 51.58 50.47 102.05 32.03 31.30 63.33 3 5 8 6 5 11 19 35 54 51.9 81.45 77.55 57.21 56.35 52.78 55.94

8 12 ASHE PORTER-SHIRLEY, REID< 528 47.07 DQ 1047.07 28.67 28.69 57.36 7 7 10 10 20 27 20 47 52.9 65.59 DQ 55.59 39.95 40.04 48.77

12 CHAR KLETT, JOHN 526 DQ DQ 2000.00 32.30 31.78 64.08 5 4 9 9 9 52.3 DQ DQ 52.26 57.67 55.13 53.99

1 13 CHAT HOOD, MARLA 514 44.63 43.80 88.43 33.35 NS 1033.35 9 9 18 9 9 27 39 66 57.9 57.00 54.08 56.80 62.79 NS 58.30

2 SAT 13 GBORO MILLER, ABBY< 512 46.46 43.60 90.06 2000.00 8 10 18 18 10 28 57.7 63.44 53.38 57.70 57.70

3 13 ASHE MACMILLAN, ALSTAIR< 507 51.63 48.64 100.27 34.15 33.61 67.76 6 8 14 5 5 10 24 40 64 55.6 81.63 71.11 61.28 66.70 64.06 62.99

4 13 KNOX RODEN, STAN 513 43.54 61.62 105.16 33.38 32.87 66.25 10 4 14 8 6 14 28 28 57.9 53.17 116.77 59.53 62.94 60.45 60.40

5 13 ETMM BEREGI, LISA 509 51.98 50.59 102.57 31.86 32.55 64.41 5 6 11 10 7 17 28 29 57 56.6 82.86 77.97 62.36 55.52 58.89 60.21

6 13 AUG ROVANSEK, JOHN> 508 57.20 51.76 108.96 35.03 32.46 67.49 4 5 9 4 8 12 21 21 56.3 101.22 82.09 62.07 70.99 58.45 62.84

7 13 GBORO SMITH, DARREN 511 48.23 DQ 1048.23 33.63 32.05 65.68 7 7 6 9 15 22 22 57.2 69.67 DQ 60.05 64.16 56.45 59.92

8 13 GBORO SMITH, MATTHEW 510 DQ 49.47 1049.47 33.47 31.43 64.90 7 7 7 10 17 24 24 57.1 DQ 74.03 59.97 63.38 53.42 58.97

SAT 13 KNOX DUNN, JEANNINE 515 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 58.2 NS NS 58.21 58.21

1 SAT 14 GBORO BLAKELY, KILEE< 498 44.70 40.18 84.88 2000.00 10 10 20 20 20 40 62.9 57.25 41.35 56.43 56.43

2 14 GBORO THOMAS, GREG 493 67.95 48.42 116.37 33.90 33.20 67.10 8 9 17 10 10 20 37 29 66 59.3 139.04 70.34 64.28 65.48 62.06 63.95

3 14 AUG CRAWFORD, KERRI 497 59.56 56.01 115.57 37.97 36.27 74.24 9 6 15 6 6 12 27 33 60 62.7 109.53 97.04 69.12 85.34 77.04 73.69

4 14 GBORO HORTON, SHARON 490 DQ 52.75 1052.75 36.17 34.97 71.14 8 8 7 9 16 24 28 52 58.4 DQ 85.57 61.28 76.56 70.70 65.93

5 14 AUG JOHNSON, AL> 494 DQ 54.90 1054.90 34.44 35.72 70.16 7 7 9 7 16 23 23 59.9 DQ 93.13 62.93 68.11 74.36 66.76

6 14 PAL SCHOELLKOPF, ELKE> 496 70.33 DQ 1070.33 35.02 34.97 69.99 7 7 8 9 17 24 24 61.5 147.41 DQ 64.60 70.94 70.70 67.31

SAT 14 PAL MCCALL, KEVIN 491 DQ DQ 2000.00 2000.00 16 16 58.4 DQ DQ 58.42 58.42

SAT 14 ASHE MELTON, BILL> 495 DQ DQ 2000.00 2000.00 25 25 60.1 DQ DQ 60.13 60.13

14 CHAR JOY, DARREN 492 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 58.7 NS NS 58.70 NS NS 58.70



SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY
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1 SAT 15 PAL MCCALL, MARK> 540 50.67 50.05 100.72 2000.00 10 9 19 19 17 36 63.0 78.25 76.07 68.66 68.66

2 15 ETMM STEVENS, ALAN> 545 58.40 53.90 112.30 37.22 35.53 72.75 9 7 16 7 6 13 29 20 49 65.9 105.45 89.62 72.69 81.68 73.43 74.56

3 15 RSOC SCRUTTON, PAUL (SNBD) 547 66.58 50.12 116.70 36.79 34.38 71.17 6 8 14 8 8 16 30 28 58 67.3 134.22 76.32 72.05 79.58 67.82 72.40

4 15 WSSOC MOEHRKE, LISA 544 62.95 54.10 117.05 38.08 34.96 73.04 8 6 14 6 7 13 27 27 64.6 121.45 90.32 71.24 85.88 70.65 73.77

5 15 KNOX HARRIS, KEITH 542 65.39 64.27 129.66 33.31 32.67 65.98 7 4 11 9 9 18 29 14 43 63.7 130.04 126.10 70.28 62.60 59.47 66.14

6 SAT 15 CVSC MOSER, GEORGE> 546 104.21 61.31 165.52 2000.00 5 5 10 10 10 20 66.4 266.60 115.68 73.17 73.17

7 15 CHAR DECARLO, CHRISTOPHER 543 NS 43.34 1043.34 31.05 28.49 59.54 10 10 10 10 20 30 30 64.0 NS 52.47 61.14 51.56 39.07 53.83

15 CHAT COREY, CHUCK> 541 DQ DQ 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 34 34 63.4 DQ DQ 63.40 NS NS 63.40

1 16 PAL POLLOW, RUTH> 549 48.83 49.33 98.16 37.92 36.99 74.91 10 10 20 5 5 10 30 26 56 67.6 71.78 73.54 69.89 85.10 80.56 75.18

2 16 ASHE SUMMERLIN, DAVIES< 551 50.02 51.60 101.62 35.53 35.04 70.57 9 8 17 8 7 15 32 35 67 71.2 75.97 81.52 74.70 73.43 71.04 73.55

3 16 RSOC MEZZULLO, JOHN> 554 52.24 50.50 102.74 34.30 33.26 67.56 8 9 17 9 10 19 36 36 73.0 83.78 77.65 76.20 67.43 62.35 71.09

4 16 PAL GILL, CHARLES> 550 55.03 52.53 107.56 36.74 35.51 72.25 7 7 14 7 6 13 27 18 45 70.6 93.59 84.80 76.78 79.34 73.34 76.40

5 16 CHAR WISE, LYNN 553 62.32 54.15 116.47 38.51 33.51 72.02 6 6 12 4 8 12 24 24 72.7 119.24 90.49 79.88 87.98 63.57 77.32

6 16 WSSOC HOBBY, JACK 555 86.85 60.65 147.50 37.50 38.47 75.97 5 5 10 6 4 10 20 22 42 73.3 205.53 113.36 80.79 83.05 87.78 82.96

16 KNOX DORWIN, ELI 548 NS NS 2000.00 32.46 33.42 65.88 10 9 19 19 19 67.4 NS NS 67.37 58.45 63.13 64.64

16 KNOX DORWIN, ADDIE< 552 NS NS 2000.00 42.20 38.88 81.08 3 3 6 6 6 72.2 NS NS 72.15 105.99 89.79 79.27

1 17 WSSOC HOBBY, EMILY< 506 55.88 49.74 105.62 37.71 37.47 75.18 9 10 19 7 6 13 32 23 55 91.7 96.58 74.98 88.45 84.07 82.90 86.24

2 17 CHAR CURFMAN, ZACK (SNBD) 505 54.48 52.82 107.30 37.41 37.52 74.93 10 8 18 8 5 13 31 13 44 90.9 91.66 85.82 89.76 82.61 83.15 86.77

3 17 PAL BOMAR, TAYLOR 499 57.97 55.24 113.21 39.54 36.79 76.33 8 6 14 5 8 13 27 27 75.5 103.93 94.33 83.00 93.01 79.58 84.02

4 17 RSOC NORRIS, JANICE> 502 60.91 61.04 121.95 38.13 38.64 76.77 7 5 12 6 3 9 21 21 80.2 114.28 114.73 88.42 86.12 88.61 88.04

5 17 CHAR SHIELS, TERRENCE> 504 76.41 65.35 141.76 39.77 37.71 77.48 6 4 10 4 4 8 18 18 85.3 168.80 129.90 94.01 94.13 84.07 91.55

6 17 CHAR DECARLO, KAREN 503 NS 52.65 1052.65 42.05 37.41 79.46 9 9 3 7 10 19 19 82.1 NS 85.22 82.90 105.26 82.61 85.94

7 17 ASHE MOORE, AVA 501 NS 54.95 1054.95 35.57 35.74 71.31 7 7 9 9 18 25 40 65 78.9 NS 93.31 82.49 73.63 74.46 78.82

SUN 17 CHAR LICHTMAN , DAVID 500 2000.00 31.56 30.52 62.08 10 10 20 20 20 78.8 78.77 54.05 48.98 66.69

1 18 CVSC HASTINGS, DANIEL 518 54.00 52.80 106.80 36.70 35.66 72.36 10 10 20 8 10 18 38 14 52 96.1 89.97 85.75 92.34 79.14 74.07 85.30

2 18 ASHE MOORE, KATE< 519 57.36 55.75 113.11 42.33 42.55 84.88 9 8 17 7 7 14 31 28 59 99.4 101.79 96.12 99.02 106.63 107.70 102.62

3 18 WSSOC HEELAN, MICHAEL (SNBD) 516 60.85 54.03 114.88 36.67 36.85 73.52 8 9 17 9 8 17 34 34 95.2 114.06 90.07 97.48 79.00 79.88 89.61

4 SAT 18 CVSC MOSER, CARSON< 517 61.66 57.53 119.19 2000.00 7 7 14 14 13 27 95.8 116.91 102.38 101.05 101.05

5 18 NASH WOOLFOLK, GARY> 521 DQ 92.22 1092.22 50.39 47.48 97.87 6 6 6 6 12 18 23 41 122.1 DQ 224.42 128.20 145.97 131.76 132.42

18 RSOC MEZZULLO, ELEANOR< 520 NS DQ 2000.00 35.60 35.73 71.33 10 9 19 19 18 37 105.2 NS DQ 105.17 73.77 74.41 91.59

SUN 21 ASHE HALE, MICHAEL 481 2000.00 37.41 35.21 79.19 67.88

21 ASHE DAVIS, KENT 484 DQ DQ 2000.00 27.17 25.33 DQ DQ 30.14 20.78

21 GBORO  BEADLE, SKYLAR 483 38.88 42.08 27.83 28.35 43.91 58.54 33.30 35.18

21 ASHE WILLARD, SUMMER 482 42.19 43.10 NS NS 2000.00 56.16 62.39 NS NS

SUN 21 CHAR O'CONNOR, KYLIE (SNBD) 485 41.37 41.31 98.16 96.97

SUN 22 ETMM MARTIN, CELIA> 558 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS

SUN 22 ETMM MARTIN, WILLIAM> 559 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS

SUN 22 CHAR ROBERTSON, BRUCE> 556 2000.00 48.67 54.25 137.57 164.81

22 KNOX BISHOP, TODD 562 DQ DQ 2000.00 26.84 25.63 DQ DQ 31.01 25.11

22 KNOX NOBELS, AUSTIN< 566 DQ DQ 2000.00 41.83 46.66 DQ DQ 104.18 127.76

22 CHAR DECARLO, EVELYN< 557 NS NS 2000.00 DQ NS 2000.00 NS NS DQ NS

22 KNOX MOFFAT, THOMAS< 565 NS NS 2000.00 55.66 47.22 NS NS 171.69 130.50

22 RSOC FUSIA, JADEN 572 43.62 41.80 31.16 30.38 53.45 47.05 52.10 48.29

SUN 22 KNOX MOFFAT, SAM 564 48.05 44.30 NS NS 2000.00 69.04 55.84 NS NS

22 KNOX NOBELS, ROBERT 567 64.35 56.03 39.97 36.66 126.38 97.11 95.11 78.95

22 PAL BOETTCHER, MIKE 571 67.67 63.65 35.36 31.62 138.06 123.91 72.60 54.35

22 KNOX CLAIBORNE, BRYSON (SNBD) 563 90.53 64.13 44.23 40.24 218.48 125.60 115.90 96.42

SAT 22 PAL ANTHONY, ALEXIS 570 73.70 67.55 2000.00 159.27 137.63

22 NASH NIX, JOE (SNBD) 569 NS 69.17 46.01 41.67 NS 143.33 124.59 103.40

22 KNOX NOBELS, ROBERT, III< 568 DQ 78.14 58.14 52.14 DQ 174.89 183.80 154.51

22 KNOX BISHOP, GRAYSON< 561 DQ 82.00 51.82 42.52 DQ 188.47 152.95 107.55

22 GBORO  SHEA, SCOTT 560 90.48 85.73 45.16 42.82 218.30 201.59 120.44 109.02

SUN 22 GBORO SPRADLING, KEEGAN 573 30.72 30.37 49.95 48.25



CRESCENT RACE SERIES

JAN 5-6, 2019

SUGAR, NC

SATURDAY RACE SUNDAY RACE RACER COUNT

1st RACE 2nd RACE 1st RACE 2nd RACE

PACESETTERS HDCP TIME PAR TIME PAR PACESETTERS HDCP TIME PAR TIME PAR SATURDAY SUNDAY

LAROE, JAKE 7.9 27.90 25.87 28.01 25.97 LAROE, JAKE 6.4 22.16 20.82 22.25 20.91 SU NS IC SU NS IC

SANDSTEDT, ERIK 9.2 30.01 27.49 29.27 26.81 SANDSTEDT, ERIK 9.8 23.04 20.98 23.31 21.23 DIV 1 74 3 71 74 2 72

DIV. 1 OSWALD, JOHN 14.1 31.61 27.70 30.64 26.85 ROLAND, BOBBY 13.0 23.25 20.58 23.78 21.05

OSWALD, JOHN 14.1 31.61 27.70 30.64 26.85 OSWALD, JOHN 15.0 24.31 21.14 24.10 20.96 DIV 2 62 5 57 56 3 53

LAROE, JAKE 7.9 27.90 25.87 28.01 25.97 LAROE, JAKE 6.4 22.16 20.82 22.25 20.91

10.39 29.84 27.02 29.31 26.54 9.73 22.82 20.88 23.11 20.97 QUALIFIERS 16 2 14 22 4 18

LAROE, JAKE 7.9 29.19 27.06 29.19 27.06 LAROE, JAKE 6.4 22.04 20.71 22.04 20.71

OSWALD, JOHN 14.1 32.94 28.86 32.94 28.86 SANDSTEDT, ERIK 9.8 22.55 20.54 22.55 20.54 TOTAL 152 10 142 152 9 143

DIV. 2 SPRADLING, WILL 14.5 33.61 29.35 33.61 29.35 SPIRES, MADDOX 11.8 22.88 20.47 22.88 20.47 TOTAL RACERS IN RACE COURSE FOR AT LEAST ONE RUN 285

LAROE, JAKE 7.9 29.19 27.06 29.19 27.06 DOCKERY, SARAH 14.9 23.51 20.46 23.51 20.46 SU= Signed Up; NS= No Show; IC= In Course

SPRADLING, WILL 14.5 33.61 29.35 33.61 29.35 DOCKERY, SARAH 14.9 23.51 20.46 23.51 20.46

12.16 31.91 28.43 31.91 28.43 12.18 22.98 20.49 22.98 20.49

SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY

PLACE SUN FLT 1st 2nd COMB 1st 2nd COMB COMB 1st 2nd TOTAL 1st 2nd TOTAL TOTAL

ONLY # CLUB NAME BIB # RACE RACE TIME RACE RACE TIME TIME RACE RACE PTS RACE RACE PTS PTS 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

PLACE ONLY FLT CLUB NAME BIB SATR1 SATR2 SATCMB SUNR1 SUNR2 SUNCMB2DAYCMBSATR1PTSATR2PT SATPT SUNR1PTSUNR2PT SUNPT 2DAYPT PREVPT NOWPT PREVHDCPSATR1HDCPSATR2HDCPAFTSATHDCPSUNR1HDCPSUNR2HDCPAFTERSUNHDCP

1 1 GBORO LAROE, JAKE 428 27.90 28.01 55.91 22.16 22.25 44.41 10 10 20 10 10 20 40 40 7.9 3.27 5.53 6.42 6.15 6.09 6.29

2 1 ASHE SPIRES, MADDOX 430 29.20 DQ 1029.20 23.02 23.02 46.04 9 9 9 9 18 27 32 59 13.0 8.08 DQ 11.80 10.26 9.76 11.00

3 1 ASHE SANDSTEDT, ERIK 429 30.01 29.27 59.28 23.04 23.31 46.35 6 9 15 8 8 16 31 39 70 9.2 11.08 10.28 9.80 10.36 11.14 10.24

4 1 ASHE ROLAND, BOBBY 431 29.86 DQ 1029.86 23.25 23.78 47.03 8 8 7 6 13 21 23 44 13.8 10.52 DQ 12.96 11.37 13.39 12.77

5 1 ASHE OSWALD, JOHN 432 31.61 30.64 62.25 24.31 24.10 48.41 5 7 12 6 5 11 23 23 14.1 17.00 15.44 14.99 16.44 14.91 15.24

6 1 CHAR DOCKERY, SARAH 433 NS 31.37 1031.37 NS 23.46 1023.46 6 6 7 7 13 13 14.2 NS 18.19 14.93 NS 11.86 14.16

SAT 1 GBORO SPRADLING, WILL 435 29.90 30.38 60.28 2000.00 7 8 15 15 15 30 14.5 10.67 14.46 13.77 13.77

1 WSSOC HEELAN, JODI 434 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 14.3 NS NS 14.34 NS NS 14.34

1 2 GBORO LIPPUCCI, DAVID 455 29.99 29.71 59.70 25.33 24.14 49.47 9 10 19 9 10 19 38 38 76 18.5 11.01 11.94 15.47 21.33 15.10 15.96

2 SUN 2 ASHE ROSSI, FRANCO 458 2000.00 25.21 25.49 50.70 10 7 17 17 17 21.6 21.63 20.75 21.54 21.45

3 2 ASHE OSWALD, HARRISON 456 31.36 31.15 62.51 25.42 25.12 50.54 7 9 16 8 8 16 32 32 19.1 16.08 17.36 18.12 21.76 19.77 19.21

4 2 ASHE FORD, TED 461 32.89 32.98 65.87 26.03 24.96 50.99 5 7 12 5 9 14 26 33 59 23.0 21.74 24.26 23.07 24.68 19.01 22.36

5 2 RSOC CHRISTENSEN, JENNA 462 33.82 34.54 68.36 25.57 25.94 51.51 4 6 10 7 6 13 23 34 57 23.3 25.18 30.14 24.94 22.48 23.68 24.16

6 2 RSOC CHRISTENSEN, SARAH 459 35.71 36.53 72.24 25.63 25.94 51.57 3 5 8 6 6 12 20 23 43 21.9 32.18 37.63 24.14 22.77 23.68 23.77

7 2 ASHE PORTER-SHIRLEY, KEN 460 32.72 DQ 1032.72 26.68 25.97 52.65 6 6 4 4 8 14 17 31 22.7 21.11 DQ 22.31 27.80 23.83 23.53

SAT 2 RSOC GROSSER, DONALD 457 30.53 31.73 62.26 2000.00 8 8 16 16 34 50 19.4 13.00 19.55 18.23 18.23

SAT 2 RSOC GROSSER, JOSHUA 454 28.19 DQ 1028.19 2000.00 10 10 10 30 40 14.6 4.34 DQ 12.07 12.07

1 3 ASHE MACMILLIAN, PIERCE 426 32.85 DQ 1032.85 24.06 24.07 48.13 8 8 10 9 19 27 12 39 26.1 21.59 DQ 24.97 15.25 14.77 20.59

2 3 GBORO SHURKUS, DANIEL> 419 34.27 45.43 79.70 24.81 24.06 48.87 6 8 14 9 10 19 33 35 68 23.3 26.85 71.17 25.42 18.84 14.72 21.51

3 3 ASHE MACMILLAN, DOUG 422 32.67 33.78 66.45 24.98 24.22 49.20 9 10 19 8 8 16 35 22 57 23.8 20.92 27.27 24.15 19.65 15.48 21.14

4 3 GBORO BEADLE, ELIZABETH 421 36.90 36.74 73.64 25.62 25.59 51.21 4 9 13 7 7 14 27 26 53 23.4 36.58 38.42 25.82 22.72 22.02 24.29

5 SUN 3 ASHE SPIRES, CHRISTIAN 423 2000.00 25.69 26.02 51.71 6 6 12 12 12 24 24.3 24.30 23.05 24.07 24.01

6 3 PAL MEAD, RICH> 427 34.67 DQ 1034.67 26.80 26.69 53.49 5 5 4 4 8 13 26 39 26.3 28.33 DQ 26.80 28.37 27.26 27.21

7 SUN 3 ASHE DEJONG, CRAIG 425 2000.00 27.90 26.17 54.07 3 5 8 8 6 14 25.7 25.74 33.64 24.78 26.47

8 3 CHAR CHRISTIANSON, MARY 424 34.20 DQ 1034.20 25.94 DQ 1025.94 7 7 5 5 12 26 38 25.3 26.59 DQ 25.59 24.25 DQ 25.26

SAT 3 GBORO BLAKELY, MARK 420 30.97 DQ 1030.97 2000.00 10 10 10 20 30 23.4 14.63 DQ 21.18 21.18

1 4 WSSOC MOEHRKE, ROBERT 403 37.88 37.84 75.72 25.27 25.16 50.43 5 7 12 9 10 19 31 19 50 27.5 40.21 42.57 30.32 21.04 19.97 25.99

2 4 ASHE OSWALD, CARSON 401 34.69 35.13 69.82 24.80 25.69 50.49 7 10 17 10 9 19 36 36 26.8 28.40 32.36 28.47 18.79 22.49 25.16

3 SUN 4 CHAR BRENTRUP, GREG 406 2000.00 25.52 26.14 51.66 8 8 16 16 16 28.6 28.60 22.24 24.64 26.42

4 4 WSSOC MOEHRKE, TAYLOR 407 33.75 39.22 72.97 26.87 26.99 53.86 9 6 15 7 7 14 29 29 29.1 24.92 47.77 29.49 28.71 28.69 29.14

5 4 WSSOC MULGREW, CATHIE 408 36.57 37.54 74.11 26.98 27.51 54.49 6 8 14 6 6 12 26 37 63 29.2 35.36 41.44 32.24 29.23 31.17 31.41

6 4 RSOC CHRISTENSEN, JOHN 404 DQ DQ 2000.00 27.17 28.47 55.64 5 4 9 9 21 30 27.7 DQ DQ 27.75 30.14 35.75 29.76

7 4 CVSC CRAYMER, PETE> 405 34.60 52.30 86.90 27.96 27.95 55.91 8 5 13 4 5 9 22 22 28.2 28.07 97.05 29.54 33.93 33.27 31.29

SAT 4 ASHE FREEMAN, SULLY 402 32.32 DQ 1032.32 2000.00 10 10 10 40 50 27.4 19.63 DQ 25.45 25.45

SAT 4 CHAR PHAN, TORA 409 DQ 35.77 1035.77 2000.00 9 9 9 9 29.5 DQ 34.77 30.81 30.81

1 5 RSOC BURTS, COLIN 437 DQ 34.20 1034.20 24.54 24.80 49.34 9 9 10 10 20 29 29 30.9 DQ 28.85 30.35 17.55 18.25 24.93

2 5 ASHE PORTER-SHIRLEY, CASHION 438 DQ 32.88 1032.88 25.33 25.32 50.65 10 10 9 9 18 28 35 63 31.1 DQ 23.88 29.33 21.33 20.73 25.68

3 5 GBORO JUSTICE, BLAKE> 444 DQ 36.63 1036.63 27.13 26.42 53.55 5 5 8 8 16 21 21 42 33.1 DQ 38.01 34.29 29.95 25.97 31.40

4 5 ASHE CLAXTON, JAMES 443 37.40 36.50 73.90 27.52 27.01 54.53 8 6 14 6 6 12 26 20 46 33.0 38.43 37.52 35.17 31.82 28.79 32.95

5 SUN 5 ASHE MENKES, JOHN 441 2000.00 27.80 27.52 55.32 5 5 10 10 10 32.7 32.71 33.16 31.22 32.42

6 5 GBORO WHITAKER, GARRY 436 38.95 40.14 79.09 27.44 28.14 55.58 7 3 10 7 3 10 20 34 54 29.6 44.17 51.24 32.61 31.44 34.17 32.78

7 5 ASHE WHITNEY, MARK 442 DQ 39.73 1039.73 28.81 27.84 56.65 4 4 4 4 8 12 12 32.7 DQ 49.69 34.38 38.00 32.74 34.65

8 5 RSOC SCOTT, RON> 440 35.90 36.24 72.14 DQ 26.78 1026.78 10 7 17 7 7 24 14 38 32.2 32.88 36.54 33.43 DQ 27.69 31.99

SAT 5 PAL WELKE, KENT 439 36.28 36.12 72.40 2000.00 9 8 17 17 29 46 31.7 34.29 36.09 33.26 33.26

1 6 ASHE MENKES, WILLIAM 466 37.98 38.16 76.14 26.65 26.04 52.69 6 6 12 10 10 20 32 32 33.9 40.58 43.77 37.38 27.65 24.16 32.25

2 6 GBORO AUFFINGER, STEVE 465 39.92 39.35 79.27 27.09 26.20 53.29 3 3 6 9 9 18 24 24 33.8 47.76 48.26 37.24 29.76 24.92 32.75

3 6 CHAR CUDDIHY, KEVIN> 469 37.17 36.27 73.44 27.69 26.53 54.22 7 8 15 7 8 15 30 23 53 35.3 37.58 36.65 36.08 32.63 26.50 33.04

4 6 ASHE SUMMERLIN, ABBY 470 38.36 38.91 77.27 27.54 27.86 55.40 5 5 10 8 6 14 24 40 64 36.5 41.99 46.60 39.80 31.92 32.84 36.58

CUMMUL. PTS. -------------HANDICAPS-------------

BEFORE 

SAT

AFTER 

TODAY

BEFORE 

SAT

SATURDAY AFTER  

SAT

SUNDAY AFTER  

SUN



SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY

PLACE SUN FLT 1st 2nd COMB 1st 2nd COMB COMB 1st 2nd TOTAL 1st 2nd TOTAL TOTAL

ONLY # CLUB NAME BIB # RACE RACE TIME RACE RACE TIME TIME RACE RACE PTS RACE RACE PTS PTS 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

PLACE ONLY FLT CLUB NAME BIB SATR1 SATR2 SATCMB SUNR1 SUNR2 SUNCMB2DAYCMBSATR1PTSATR2PT SATPT SUNR1PTSUNR2PT SUNPT 2DAYPT PREVPT NOWPT PREVHDCPSATR1HDCPSATR2HDCPAFTSATHDCPSUNR1HDCPSUNR2HDCPAFTERSUNHDCP

CUMMUL. PTS. -------------HANDICAPS-------------

BEFORE 

SAT

AFTER 

TODAY

BEFORE 

SAT

SATURDAY AFTER  

SAT

SUNDAY AFTER  

SUN

5 6 ASHE MACMILLAN, CABELL 467 DQ 43.33 1043.33 27.81 27.60 55.41 2 2 6 7 13 15 34 49 34.0 DQ 63.25 35.66 33.21 31.60 34.19

6 6 PAL PENDLEY, JERRY> 471 38.63 38.97 77.60 28.88 28.40 57.28 4 4 8 5 5 10 18 28 46 36.5 42.99 46.83 40.07 38.33 35.41 38.58

7 6 GBORO LAROE, DOUG> 468 36.50 37.12 73.62 29.17 29.08 58.25 8 7 15 4 4 8 23 23 34.5 35.10 39.86 35.94 39.72 38.66 37.33

SAT 6 CHAR EQUI, RAYMIE 464 34.39 34.25 68.64 2000.00 10 10 20 20 20 33.2 27.29 29.04 31.06 31.06

SAT 6 RSOC GROSSER, SARAH< 463 36.10 35.75 71.85 2000.00 9 9 18 18 23 41 33.1 33.62 34.69 33.62 33.62

1 7 GBORO SMITH, TIM 447 39.29 38.63 77.92 28.28 26.03 54.31 7 7 14 9 10 19 33 14 47 36.9 45.43 45.55 40.44 35.46 24.11 35.42

2 7 GBORO THOMAS, HAILEY 445 37.79 37.98 75.77 27.75 28.94 56.69 8 8 16 10 6 16 32 33 65 36.6 39.88 43.10 38.83 32.92 37.99 37.51

3 7 RSOC CHRISTENSEN, WENDY 453 41.60 39.88 81.48 28.57 28.59 57.16 5 6 11 8 8 16 27 21 48 37.4 53.98 50.26 41.27 36.85 36.32 39.20

4 SUN 7 CVSC MAGUIRE, TOM 449 2000.00 29.26 28.66 57.92 7 7 14 14 15 29 37.1 37.08 40.15 36.65 37.55

5 7 GBORO WALSH, DAN 452 37.39 37.51 74.90 31.79 28.96 60.75 9 9 18 6 5 11 29 23 52 37.3 38.40 41.33 38.53 52.27 38.08 39.87

6 7 PAL IWANE, HIROKI 448 43.31 42.70 86.01 NS 28.37 1028.37 4 4 8 9 9 17 17 37.0 60.31 60.88 40.76 NS 35.27 39.39

7 7 WSSOC SHIPKO, MIKE 450 41.53 40.99 82.52 DQ 32.05 1032.05 6 5 11 4 4 15 20 35 37.1 53.72 54.44 40.91 DQ 52.82 42.96

SAT 7 GBORO JOHNSON, AYDEN< 446 32.10 33.81 65.91 2000.00 10 10 20 20 20 36.7 18.82 27.39 31.00 31.00

SAT 7 ASHE MELTON, TYLER 451 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 25 25 37.3 NS NS 37.26 37.26

1 8 KNOX RODEN, GRANT 413 38.41 36.87 75.28 27.10 26.50 53.60 10 10 20 9 10 19 39 39 38.8 42.17 38.91 39.45 29.81 26.35 34.37

2 8 KNOX FULCHER, MATT 418 39.68 39.06 78.74 27.01 26.99 54.00 8 8 16 10 9 19 35 35 40.3 46.87 47.17 43.27 29.38 28.69 37.02

3 8 CHAR MULLEN, WESLEY 416 40.32 38.58 78.90 27.51 27.20 54.71 7 9 16 7 8 15 31 31 39.8 49.24 45.36 42.72 31.77 29.69 37.41

4 8 CHAR LAROE, SARAH 411 40.39 40.88 81.27 27.74 27.68 55.42 6 6 12 6 7 13 25 25 37.9 49.50 54.02 41.84 32.87 31.98 37.69

5 8 PAL HUDSON, DAN> 417 41.90 44.57 86.47 27.39 29.55 56.94 5 4 9 8 4 12 21 25 46 40.1 55.09 67.93 44.18 31.20 40.90 40.93

6 8 ETMM DISON, MARK> 412 39.65 40.84 80.49 28.27 28.32 56.59 9 7 16 5 6 11 27 31 58 38.4 46.76 53.87 42.37 35.41 35.03 39.23

7 8 CHAR CUDDIHY, DANA 410 DQ DQ 2000.00 29.44 29.15 58.59 3 5 8 8 21 29 37.8 DQ DQ 37.83 41.02 38.99 38.72

8 8 AUG MARTINO, CHRIS 415 DQ 43.26 1043.26 29.33 30.97 60.30 5 5 4 3 7 12 22 34 39.8 DQ 62.99 41.82 40.49 47.67 43.03

8 RSOC JAUCH, NIKOLAS 414 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 21 21 39.6 NS NS 39.63 NS NS 39.63

1 9 KNOX FULCHER, FELICITY 476 39.67 42.07 81.74 27.91 28.21 56.12 7 6 13 10 10 20 33 33 42.4 46.83 58.51 45.68 33.69 34.51 40.64

2 9 CHAR SMETS, MARK> 475 37.60 36.78 74.38 28.43 28.42 56.85 9 10 19 9 9 18 37 37 42.2 39.17 38.58 40.70 36.18 35.51 38.56

3 9 GCSC BECK, BYRON> 474 44.07 42.98 87.05 29.51 28.65 58.16 3 4 7 8 5 13 20 20 42.1 63.12 61.93 46.39 41.35 36.61 43.00

4 9 PAL CORTRIGHT, DEVON> 479 42.62 43.70 86.32 29.71 28.63 58.34 5 3 8 7 6 13 21 9 30 43.3 57.75 64.65 47.75 42.31 36.51 43.92

5 9 CHAR HONEYCUTT, MARTHA 478 40.95 39.70 80.65 30.21 28.55 58.76 6 8 14 5 7 12 26 19 45 42.9 51.57 49.58 46.20 44.70 36.13 43.40

6 9 WSSOC MOEHRKE, BROOKE< 477 37.53 39.08 76.61 30.40 28.50 58.90 10 9 19 4 8 12 31 31 42.9 38.91 47.24 43.22 45.61 35.89 41.84

7 9 CHAR DORSEY, DALE> 473 43.37 42.80 86.17 29.75 29.56 59.31 4 5 9 6 4 10 19 21 40 42.0 60.53 61.26 46.32 42.50 40.94 44.26

8 9 KNOX DAVILA, RAMON 472 DQ DQ 2000.00 DQ 31.93 1031.93 3 3 3 3 41.4 DQ DQ 41.38 DQ 52.25 43.45

SAT 9 ASHE FREEMAN, CHASE 480 38.32 39.95 78.27 2000.00 8 7 15 15 34 49 45.3 41.84 50.52 45.93 45.93

1 11 GBORO HOWERTON, HUNTER 532 45.22 46.24 91.46 29.97 29.82 59.79 9 8 17 10 9 19 36 21 57 46.5 59.08 62.67 51.24 46.29 45.56 48.89

2 SUN 11 ASHE HALE, LUKE 533 2000.00 30.53 28.64 59.17 8 10 18 18 18 48.2 48.22 49.03 39.80 46.27

3 SUN 11 PAL WHITE, PAUL> 535 2000.00 29.99 30.61 60.60 9 7 16 16 16 32 49.1 49.06 46.39 49.42 48.65

4 11 RSOC YOUNG, CHUCK 531 47.04 44.01 91.05 31.00 30.46 61.46 8 10 18 7 8 15 33 23 56 45.7 65.48 54.82 49.70 51.32 48.68 49.75

5 11 PAL PENDLEY, CINDY 537 50.51 46.11 96.62 31.25 31.58 62.83 6 9 15 6 6 12 27 27 54 49.4 77.69 62.21 54.48 52.54 54.15 54.03

6 11 KNOX WOODSTOCK, AMANDA 539 48.92 48.99 97.91 33.61 32.97 66.58 7 7 14 5 5 10 24 38 62 50.5 72.10 72.34 55.64 64.06 60.94 58.54

7 11 GBORO SHEA, STEVE 536 44.80 NS 1044.80 34.09 33.04 67.13 10 10 4 4 8 18 18 36 49.1 57.60 NS 51.21 66.40 61.28 55.65

SAT 11 ASHE WANG, ALEX 538 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 27 27 49.6 NS NS 49.62 49.62

SUN 11 KNOX GROEN, ARIE> 534 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 48.5 48.48 NS NS 48.48

1 12 ASHE PORTER-SHIRLEY, REID< 528 47.07 DQ 1047.07 28.67 28.69 57.36 7 7 10 10 20 27 20 47 52.9 65.59 DQ 55.59 39.95 40.04 48.77

2 12 CHAR SWANN, JOHN 524 43.74 DQ 1043.74 29.88 28.97 58.85 10 10 9 9 18 28 8 36 51.7 53.87 DQ 52.24 45.85 41.41 48.33

3 12 ASHE DEJONG, CAMP 523 45.06 43.66 88.72 30.33 29.08 59.41 9 8 17 7 8 15 32 11 43 50.7 58.52 53.59 52.87 48.05 41.95 49.24

4 12 ASHE KENRICK, JEFF> 529 45.74 42.93 88.67 29.95 30.67 60.62 8 9 17 8 7 15 32 32 54.4 60.91 51.02 54.77 46.19 49.71 51.90

5 12 AUG CRAWFORD, CHARLES 525 51.58 50.47 102.05 32.03 31.30 63.33 3 5 8 6 5 11 19 35 54 51.9 81.45 77.55 57.21 56.35 52.78 55.94

6 12 PAL BOPP, MIKE 522 47.51 42.32 89.83 32.88 30.97 63.85 6 10 16 4 6 10 26 23 49 50.7 67.14 48.88 52.12 60.50 51.17 53.45

7 12 CHAR KLETT, JOHN 526 DQ DQ 2000.00 32.30 31.78 64.08 5 4 9 9 9 52.3 DQ DQ 52.26 57.67 55.13 53.99

8 12 WSSOC LUMSDEN, KEN> 527 49.73 47.05 96.78 33.49 32.78 66.27 4 7 11 3 3 6 17 22 39 52.8 74.95 65.52 57.92 63.47 60.01 59.49

SAT 12 CHAR PRESIOZI, RALPH> 530 49.23 48.42 97.65 2000.00 5 6 11 11 18 29 55.4 73.19 70.34 61.07 61.07

1 13 ETMM BEREGI, LISA 509 51.98 50.59 102.57 31.86 32.55 64.41 5 6 11 10 7 17 28 29 57 56.6 82.86 77.97 62.36 55.52 58.89 60.21

2 13 GBORO SMITH, MATTHEW 510 DQ 49.47 1049.47 33.47 31.43 64.90 7 7 7 10 17 24 24 57.1 DQ 74.03 59.97 63.38 53.42 58.97

3 13 GBORO SMITH, DARREN 511 48.23 DQ 1048.23 33.63 32.05 65.68 7 7 6 9 15 22 22 57.2 69.67 DQ 60.05 64.16 56.45 59.92

4 13 KNOX RODEN, STAN 513 43.54 61.62 105.16 33.38 32.87 66.25 10 4 14 8 6 14 28 28 57.9 53.17 116.77 59.53 62.94 60.45 60.40

5 13 AUG ROVANSEK, JOHN> 508 57.20 51.76 108.96 35.03 32.46 67.49 4 5 9 4 8 12 21 21 56.3 101.22 82.09 62.07 70.99 58.45 62.84

6 13 ASHE MACMILLAN, ALSTAIR< 507 51.63 48.64 100.27 34.15 33.61 67.76 6 8 14 5 5 10 24 40 64 55.6 81.63 71.11 61.28 66.70 64.06 62.99

7 13 CHAT HOOD, MARLA 514 44.63 43.80 88.43 33.35 NS 1033.35 9 9 18 9 9 27 39 66 57.9 57.00 54.08 56.80 62.79 NS 58.30

SAT 13 GBORO MILLER, ABBY< 512 46.46 43.60 90.06 2000.00 8 10 18 18 10 28 57.7 63.44 53.38 57.70 57.70

SAT 13 KNOX DUNN, JEANNINE 515 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 58.2 NS NS 58.21 58.21

1 14 GBORO THOMAS, GREG 493 67.95 48.42 116.37 33.90 33.20 67.10 8 9 17 10 10 20 37 29 66 59.3 139.04 70.34 64.28 65.48 62.06 63.95

2 14 PAL SCHOELLKOPF, ELKE> 496 70.33 DQ 1070.33 35.02 34.97 69.99 7 7 8 9 17 24 24 61.5 147.41 DQ 64.60 70.94 70.70 67.31

3 14 AUG JOHNSON, AL> 494 DQ 54.90 1054.90 34.44 35.72 70.16 7 7 9 7 16 23 23 59.9 DQ 93.13 62.93 68.11 74.36 66.76

4 14 GBORO HORTON, SHARON 490 DQ 52.75 1052.75 36.17 34.97 71.14 8 8 7 9 16 24 28 52 58.4 DQ 85.57 61.28 76.56 70.70 65.93

5 14 AUG CRAWFORD, KERRI 497 59.56 56.01 115.57 37.97 36.27 74.24 9 6 15 6 6 12 27 33 60 62.7 109.53 97.04 69.12 85.34 77.04 73.69

SAT 14 GBORO BLAKELY, KILEE< 498 44.70 40.18 84.88 2000.00 10 10 20 20 20 40 62.9 57.25 41.35 56.43 56.43

SAT 14 PAL MCCALL, KEVIN 491 DQ DQ 2000.00 2000.00 16 16 58.4 DQ DQ 58.42 58.42

SAT 14 ASHE MELTON, BILL> 495 DQ DQ 2000.00 2000.00 25 25 60.1 DQ DQ 60.13 60.13

14 CHAR JOY, DARREN 492 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 58.7 NS NS 58.70 NS NS 58.70



SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY

PLACE SUN FLT 1st 2nd COMB 1st 2nd COMB COMB 1st 2nd TOTAL 1st 2nd TOTAL TOTAL

ONLY # CLUB NAME BIB # RACE RACE TIME RACE RACE TIME TIME RACE RACE PTS RACE RACE PTS PTS 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

PLACE ONLY FLT CLUB NAME BIB SATR1 SATR2 SATCMB SUNR1 SUNR2 SUNCMB2DAYCMBSATR1PTSATR2PT SATPT SUNR1PTSUNR2PT SUNPT 2DAYPT PREVPT NOWPT PREVHDCPSATR1HDCPSATR2HDCPAFTSATHDCPSUNR1HDCPSUNR2HDCPAFTERSUNHDCP

CUMMUL. PTS. -------------HANDICAPS-------------

BEFORE 

SAT

AFTER 

TODAY

BEFORE 

SAT

SATURDAY AFTER  

SAT

SUNDAY AFTER  

SUN

1 15 CHAR DECARLO, CHRISTOPHER 543 NS 43.34 1043.34 31.05 28.49 59.54 10 10 10 10 20 30 30 64.0 NS 52.47 61.14 51.56 39.07 53.83

2 15 KNOX HARRIS, KEITH 542 65.39 64.27 129.66 33.31 32.67 65.98 7 4 11 9 9 18 29 14 43 63.7 130.04 126.10 70.28 62.60 59.47 66.14

3 15 RSOC SCRUTTON, PAUL (SNBD) 547 66.58 50.12 116.70 36.79 34.38 71.17 6 8 14 8 8 16 30 28 58 67.3 134.22 76.32 72.05 79.58 67.82 72.40

4 15 ETMM STEVENS, ALAN> 545 58.40 53.90 112.30 37.22 35.53 72.75 9 7 16 7 6 13 29 20 49 65.9 105.45 89.62 72.69 81.68 73.43 74.56

5 15 WSSOC MOEHRKE, LISA 544 62.95 54.10 117.05 38.08 34.96 73.04 8 6 14 6 7 13 27 27 64.6 121.45 90.32 71.24 85.88 70.65 73.77

SAT 15 PAL MCCALL, MARK> 540 50.67 50.05 100.72 2000.00 10 9 19 19 17 36 63.0 78.25 76.07 68.66 68.66

SAT 15 CVSC MOSER, GEORGE> 546 104.21 61.31 165.52 2000.00 5 5 10 10 10 20 66.4 266.60 115.68 73.17 73.17

15 CHAT COREY, CHUCK> 541 DQ DQ 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 34 34 63.4 DQ DQ 63.40 NS NS 63.40

1 16 KNOX DORWIN, ELI 548 NS NS 2000.00 32.46 33.42 65.88 10 9 19 19 19 67.4 NS NS 67.37 58.45 63.13 64.64

2 16 RSOC MEZZULLO, JOHN> 554 52.24 50.50 102.74 34.30 33.26 67.56 8 9 17 9 10 19 36 36 73.0 83.78 77.65 76.20 67.43 62.35 71.09

3 16 ASHE SUMMERLIN, DAVIES< 551 50.02 51.60 101.62 35.53 35.04 70.57 9 8 17 8 7 15 32 35 67 71.2 75.97 81.52 74.70 73.43 71.04 73.55

4 16 PAL GILL, CHARLES> 550 55.03 52.53 107.56 36.74 35.51 72.25 7 7 14 7 6 13 27 18 45 70.6 93.59 84.80 76.78 79.34 73.34 76.40

5 16 CHAR WISE, LYNN 553 62.32 54.15 116.47 38.51 33.51 72.02 6 6 12 4 8 12 24 24 72.7 119.24 90.49 79.88 87.98 63.57 77.32

6 16 PAL POLLOW, RUTH> 549 48.83 49.33 98.16 37.92 36.99 74.91 10 10 20 5 5 10 30 26 56 67.6 71.78 73.54 69.89 85.10 80.56 75.18

7 16 WSSOC HOBBY, JACK 555 86.85 60.65 147.50 37.50 38.47 75.97 5 5 10 6 4 10 20 22 42 73.3 205.53 113.36 80.79 83.05 87.78 82.96

8 16 KNOX DORWIN, ADDIE< 552 NS NS 2000.00 42.20 38.88 81.08 3 3 6 6 6 72.2 NS NS 72.15 105.99 89.79 79.27

1 SUN 17 CHAR LICHTMAN , DAVID 500 2000.00 31.56 30.52 62.08 10 10 20 20 20 78.8 78.77 54.05 48.98 66.69

2 17 ASHE MOORE, AVA 501 NS 54.95 1054.95 35.57 35.74 71.31 7 7 9 9 18 25 40 65 78.9 NS 93.31 82.49 73.63 74.46 78.82

3 17 CHAR CURFMAN, ZACK (SNBD) 505 54.48 52.82 107.30 37.41 37.52 74.93 10 8 18 8 5 13 31 13 44 90.9 91.66 85.82 89.76 82.61 83.15 86.77

4 17 WSSOC HOBBY, EMILY< 506 55.88 49.74 105.62 37.71 37.47 75.18 9 10 19 7 6 13 32 23 55 91.7 96.58 74.98 88.45 84.07 82.90 86.24

5 17 PAL BOMAR, TAYLOR 499 57.97 55.24 113.21 39.54 36.79 76.33 8 6 14 5 8 13 27 27 75.5 103.93 94.33 83.00 93.01 79.58 84.02

6 17 CHAR DECARLO, KAREN 503 NS 52.65 1052.65 42.05 37.41 79.46 9 9 3 7 10 19 19 82.1 NS 85.22 82.90 105.26 82.61 85.94

7 17 RSOC NORRIS, JANICE> 502 60.91 61.04 121.95 38.13 38.64 76.77 7 5 12 6 3 9 21 21 80.2 114.28 114.73 88.42 86.12 88.61 88.04

8 17 CHAR SHIELS, TERRENCE> 504 76.41 65.35 141.76 39.77 37.71 77.48 6 4 10 4 4 8 18 18 85.3 168.80 129.90 94.01 94.13 84.07 91.55

1 18 RSOC MEZZULLO, ELEANOR< 520 NS DQ 2000.00 35.60 35.73 71.33 10 9 19 19 18 37 105.2 NS DQ 105.17 73.77 74.41 91.59

2 18 CVSC HASTINGS, DANIEL 518 54.00 52.80 106.80 36.70 35.66 72.36 10 10 20 8 10 18 38 14 52 96.1 89.97 85.75 92.34 79.14 74.07 85.30

3 18 WSSOC HEELAN, MICHAEL (SNBD) 516 60.85 54.03 114.88 36.67 36.85 73.52 8 9 17 9 8 17 34 34 95.2 114.06 90.07 97.48 79.00 79.88 89.61

4 18 ASHE MOORE, KATE< 519 57.36 55.75 113.11 42.33 42.55 84.88 9 8 17 7 7 14 31 28 59 99.4 101.79 96.12 99.02 106.63 107.70 102.62

5 18 NASH WOOLFOLK, GARY> 521 DQ 92.22 1092.22 50.39 47.48 97.87 6 6 6 6 12 18 23 41 122.1 DQ 224.42 128.20 145.97 131.76 132.42

SAT 18 CVSC MOSER, CARSON< 517 61.66 57.53 119.19 2000.00 7 7 14 14 13 27 95.8 116.91 102.38 101.05 101.05

21 ASHE WILLARD, SUMMER 482 42.19 43.10 NS NS 2000.00 56.16 62.39 NS NS

21 ASHE DAVIS, KENT 484 DQ DQ 2000.00 27.17 25.33 DQ DQ 30.14 20.78

21 GBORO  BEADLE, SKYLAR 483 38.88 42.08 27.83 28.35 43.91 58.54 33.30 35.18

SUN 21 ASHE HALE, MICHAEL 481 2000.00 37.41 35.21 79.19 67.88

SUN 21 CHAR O'CONNOR, KYLIE (SNBD) 485 41.37 41.31 98.16 96.97

SAT 22 PAL ANTHONY, ALEXIS 570 73.70 67.55 2000.00 159.27 137.63

22 CHAR DECARLO, EVELYN< 557 NS NS 2000.00 DQ NS 2000.00 NS NS DQ NS

SUN 22 ETMM MARTIN, CELIA> 558 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS

SUN 22 ETMM MARTIN, WILLIAM> 559 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS

SUN 22 KNOX MOFFAT, SAM 564 48.05 44.30 NS NS 2000.00 69.04 55.84 NS NS

22 KNOX BISHOP, TODD 562 DQ DQ 2000.00 26.84 25.63 DQ DQ 31.01 25.11

SUN 22 GBORO SPRADLING, KEEGAN 573 30.72 30.37 49.95 48.25

22 RSOC FUSIA, JADEN 572 43.62 41.80 31.16 30.38 53.45 47.05 52.10 48.29

22 PAL BOETTCHER, MIKE 571 67.67 63.65 35.36 31.62 138.06 123.91 72.60 54.35

22 KNOX NOBELS, ROBERT 567 64.35 56.03 39.97 36.66 126.38 97.11 95.11 78.95

22 KNOX CLAIBORNE, BRYSON (SNBD) 563 90.53 64.13 44.23 40.24 218.48 125.60 115.90 96.42

22 NASH NIX, JOE (SNBD) 569 NS 69.17 46.01 41.67 NS 143.33 124.59 103.40

22 KNOX BISHOP, GRAYSON< 561 DQ 82.00 51.82 42.52 DQ 188.47 152.95 107.55

22 GBORO  SHEA, SCOTT 560 90.48 85.73 45.16 42.82 218.30 201.59 120.44 109.02

22 KNOX NOBELS, AUSTIN< 566 DQ DQ 2000.00 41.83 46.66 DQ DQ 104.18 127.76

22 KNOX MOFFAT, THOMAS< 565 NS NS 2000.00 55.66 47.22 NS NS 171.69 130.50

22 KNOX NOBELS, ROBERT, III< 568 DQ 78.14 58.14 52.14 DQ 174.89 183.80 154.51

SUN 22 CHAR ROBERTSON, BRUCE> 556 2000.00 48.67 54.25 137.57 164.81



CLUB PLACE (Sat.) JAN 5-6, 2019 SUGAR, NC
Sat Total Total SATURDAY - 1st RACE SATURDAY - 2nd RACE

PLACE DIV.     CLUB Total Points Points Racers NS Net Total Size Point Initial G. K. Final Racers NS Net Total Size Point Initial G. K. Final

Points Before After IC Penalty Racers Points Factor Avg. Points Penalty Points IC Penalty Racers Points Factor Avg. Points Penalty Points

1 E WINSTON-SALEM 40 75 115 10 10 70 1.00 7.00 20 20 10 10 72 1.00 7.20 20 20 7.10

2 E GREENSBORO 38 77 115 22 22 150 1.00 6.82 19 19 21 21 149 1.00 7.10 19 19 6.96

3 E RALEIGH 35 76 111 13 13 78 1.00 6.00 18 18 14 14 82 1.00 5.86 17 17 5.93

4 E CATAWBA VALLEY 34 67 101 4 4 30 0.80 6.00 18 18 4 4 27 0.80 5.40 16 16 5.70

5 E CHARLOTTE 34 65 99 16 2 18 93 1.00 5.17 16 16 19 19 114 1.00 6.00 18 18 5.58

6 E G. CHARLESTON 30 30 1 1 3 0.60 1.80 15 15 1 1 4 0.60 2.40 15 15 2.10

E KANAWHA

E COLUMBIA

E CAPE FEAR

1 W ASHEVILLE 40 79 119 25 25 155 1.00 6.20 20 20 26 26 140 1.00 5.38 20 20 5.79

2 W EAST TENN. M. M. 37 69 106 3 3 23 0.80 6.13 18 18 3 3 20 0.80 5.33 19 19 5.73

3 W PALMETTO 37 76 113 14 14 86 1.00 6.14 19 19 14 14 74 1.00 5.29 18 18 5.71

4 W KNOXVILLE 33 60 93 7 1 8 49 0.90 5.51 17 17 7 1 8 39 0.90 4.39 16 16 4.95

5 W AUGUSTA 32 67 99 5 5 16 0.80 2.56 15 15 5 5 28 0.80 4.48 17 17 3.52

6 W CHATTANOOGA 30 67 97 2 2 9 0.60 2.70 16 16 2 2 9 0.60 2.70 14 14 2.70

7 W NASHVILLE 15 58 73 1 1 0.60 1 1 6 0.60 3.60 15 15 1.80

W SPARTANBURG

W S. SNOWSEEKERS

CLUB PLACE (Sun.) JAN 5-6, 2019 SUGAR, NC
Sun Total Total SUNDAY - 1st RACE SUNDAY - 2nd RACE

PLACE DIV.     CLUB Total Points Points Racers NS Net Total Size Point Initial G. K. Final Racers NS Net Total Size Point Initial G. K. Final

Points Before After IC Penalty Racers Points Factor Avg. Points Penalty Points IC Penalty Racers Points Factor Avg. Points Penalty Points

1 E GREENSBORO 40 115 155 17 17 132 1.00 7.76 20 20 17 17 133 1.00 7.82 20 20 7.79

2 E RALEIGH 38 111 149 11 11 76 1.00 6.91 19 19 11 11 79 1.00 7.18 19 19 7.05

3 E WINSTON-SALEM 36 115 151 10 10 57 1.00 5.70 18 18 10 10 63 1.00 6.30 18 18 6.00

4 E CHARLOTTE 33 99 132 17 17 109 1.00 5.41 17 17 18 18 120 1.00 5.67 16 16 5.54

5 E CATAWBA VALLEY 33 101 134 3 3 19 0.80 5.07 16 16 3 3 22 0.80 5.87 17 17 5.47

6 E G. CHARLESTON 30 30 60 1 1 8 0.60 4.80 15 15 1 1 5 0.60 3.00 15 15 3.90

E KANAWHA

E COLUMBIA

E CAPE FEAR

1 W ASHEVILLE 40 119 159 28 28 204 1.00 7.29 20 20 28 28 203 1.00 7.25 20 20 7.27

2 W KNOXVILLE 38 93 131 9 9 64 0.90 6.40 19 19 9 9 64 0.90 6.40 19 19 6.40

3 W PALMETTO 36 113 149 11 11 68 1.00 6.18 18 18 12 12 75 1.00 6.25 18 18 6.22

4 W EAST TENN. M. M. 34 106 140 3 3 22 0.80 5.87 17 17 3 3 19 0.80 5.07 17 17 5.47

5 W AUGUSTA 31 99 130 5 5 29 0.80 4.64 15 15 5 5 29 0.80 4.64 16 16 4.64

6 W NASHVILLE 29 73 102 1 1 6 0.60 3.60 14 14 1 1 6 0.60 3.60 15 15 3.60

7 W CHATTANOOGA 16 97 113 1 1 9 0.60 5.40 16 16 2.70

W SPARTANBURG

W S. SNOWSEEKERS

CLUB PLACE (Season Total) JAN 5-6, 2019 SUGAR, NC Size Factor

Total Sat Sun Total Total Sat Sun Total Size Factor 1 0.60

PLACE DIV.     CLUB Points Total Total Points PLACE DIV.     CLUB Points Total Total Points 1 0.6 2 0.60

Before Points Points After Before Points Points After 3 0.8 3 0.80

1 E GREENSBORO 77 38 40 155 7.38 1 W ASHEVILLE 79 40 40 159 6.53 6 0.9 4 0.80

2 E WINSTON-SALEM 75 40 36 151 6.55 2 W PALMETTO 76 37 36 149 5.97 10 1 5 0.80

3 E RALEIGH 76 35 38 149 6.49 3 W EAST TENN. M. M. 69 37 34 140 5.60 31 1.02 6 0.90

4 E CATAWBA VALLEY 67 34 33 134 5.58 4 W KNOXVILLE 60 33 38 131 5.68 41 1.05 7 0.90

5 E CHARLOTTE 65 34 33 132 5.56 5 W AUGUSTA 67 32 31 130 4.08 51 1.1 8 0.90

6 E G. CHARLESTON 30 30 60 3.00 6 W CHATTANOOGA 67 30 16 113 2.70 9 0.90

E CAPE FEAR 7 W NASHVILLE 58 15 29 102 2.70 10 1.00

E COLUMBIA W SPARTANBURG 13 1.00

E KANAWHA W S. SNOWSEEKERS 16 1.00

19 1.00

Point 

Avg. 

Both 

Runs

Point 

Avg. 

Both 

Runs

Current

Racer 

Point Avg. 

This 

WkEnd

Racer 

Point Avg. 

This 

WkEnd



QUALIFYING HANDICAPS SKI SNBD

Adult 85 95

Child (under 13) 145 155

Senior (over 59) 145 155

STARTING

DAY FLT CLUB NAME BIB# CSC HDCP RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 1 RUN 2

21 ASHE DAVIS, KENT 484 20.78 DQ DQ 30.14 20.78

SUN 21 ASHE HALE, MICHAEL 481 67.88 79.19 67.88

21 ASHE WILLARD, SUMMER 482 56.16 56.16 62.39 NS NS

SUN 22 CHAR ROBERTSON, BRUCE> 556 137.57 137.57 164.81 over 59

21 GBORO  BEADLE, SKYLAR 483 33.30 43.91 58.54 33.30 35.18

SUN 22 GBORO SPRADLING, KEEGAN 573 48.25 49.95 48.25

22 KNOX BISHOP, GRAYSON< 561 107.55 DQ 188.47 152.95 107.55 under 13

22 KNOX BISHOP, TODD 562 25.11 DQ DQ 31.01 25.11

SUN 22 KNOX MOFFAT, SAM 564 55.84 69.04 55.84 NS NS

22 KNOX MOFFAT, THOMAS< 565 130.50 NS NS 171.69 130.50 under 13

22 KNOX NOBELS, AUSTIN< 566 104.18 DQ DQ 104.18 127.76 under 13

22 KNOX NOBELS, ROBERT 567 78.95 126.38 97.11 95.11 78.95

22 PAL BOETTCHER, MIKE 571 54.35 138.06 123.91 72.60 54.35

22 RSOC FUSIA, JADEN 572 47.05 53.45 47.05 52.10 48.29

22 CHAR DECARLO, EVELYN< 557 NS NS DQ NS

SUN 21 CHAR O'CONNOR, KYLIE (SNBD) 485 98.16 96.97 95 needed to qualify

SUN 22 ETMM MARTIN, CELIA> 558 NS NS

SUN 22 ETMM MARTIN, WILLIAM> 559 NS NS

22 GBORO  SHEA, SCOTT 560 218.30 201.59 120.44 109.02 85 needed to qualify

22 KNOX CLAIBORNE, BRYSON (SNBD) 563 218.48 125.60 115.90 96.42 95 needed to qualify

22 KNOX NOBELS, ROBERT, III< 568 DQ 174.89 183.80 154.51 145 needed to qualify

22 NASH NIX, JOE (SNBD) 569 NS 143.33 124.59 103.40 95 needed to qualify

SAT 22 PAL ANTHONY, ALEXIS 570 159.27 137.63 85 needed to qualify

WORKING TO QUALIFY -- SEE YOU AT THE NEXT RACE

SATURDAY (SL) SUNDAY (GS)

NEWLY QUALIFIED RACERS -- CONGRATULATIONS!!


